 VCXO
RALTRON ELECTRONICS CORP.  !  10651  N .W .  19
t h
 S t  !  Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  !  U .S .A .
phone: +001(305) 593-6033 ! fax: +001(305)594-3973 ! e-mail: sales@raltron.com ! internet: http://www.raltron.com
Version X1; 9/28/04
13.96
9

phone: +001(305) 593-6033 ! fax: +001(305)594-3973 ! e-mail: sales@raltron.com ! internet: http://www.raltron.com
Version X1; 9/28/04
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
SERIES OVERALL
STABILITY
REV TEMP.
RANGE (°°°°C)
PULLABILITY Min
(PPM)(Note 3)
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
OPTIONS
VC82: 5.0V HCMOS, NO E/D
VC84: 3.3V HCMOS, NO E/D
VE82: 5.0V HCMOS, E/D
VE84: 3.3V HCMOS, E/D
25;±25(note 2)
50: ±50ppm
00: ±100ppm
A LV: 0…50
LZ: 0…+70
HZ: -20…+70
D3: -40…+85
50:±50 ppm
80:±80 ppm
100:±100 ppm
150:±150 ppm
1.000…77.76
0
4: 4 PADS VERSION(Note 1)
T: 45…55 DUTY CYCLE
NOTE;
1. Enable/Disable feature is not available with  4 pads version
2. ±25PPM stability option is available at 0~70 only and aging of 3 years max and max pullability of ±100PPM
3. Max pullability is defined as double the Min defined value (Example; ±100PPM min…±200PPM max)
EX. VC8400A-LZ-100-77.760-T-4
DEVIATIONS FROM STANDARD ARE AVAILABLE, PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY.
$$$$####REFLOW SOLDER